(100%)

Ninety Speke
(Private) Limited

(100%)

ThomasMeikles Properties
(Private) Limited

100%

Greatermans Stores (1979)
P/L (Department Stores)

(100%)

Meikles Limited

Shareholder No. of shares %
1. Gondor Capital Limited 122,903,771 47.08%
2. Old Mutual Life Assurance Company Zim Ltd 20,280,408 7.77%
3. Mega Market (Pvt) Ltd 11,956,715 4.58%
4. Stanbic Nominees (Pvt) Ltd – A/C140043470003 10,169,037 3.90%
5. Windward Capital (Pty) Ltd 8,065,263 3.09%
6. Messina Investments Ltd 7,564,075 2.90%
7. London Register-Meikles Africa Limited 4,556,899 1.75%
8. Stanbic Nominees (Pvt) Ltd – NNR –A/C 1400434700 4,223,288 1.61%
9. Meikles Consolidated Holdings (Pvt) Ltd
10. Old Mutual Zimbabwe Limited

4,158,319
4,006,665

1.59%
1.53%

Sub-total (top 10) 197,884,440 75.80%
Other 63,180,150 24.20%
Grand total 261,064,590 100.00%

Independent
Property Valuers

Legal Advisors

London Corporate Advisors

CapeGrace Investments
Limited (BVI)
(100%)

CapeGraceHotel
(Pty) Ltd
(100%)

MEIKLES LIMITED
UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED
PRO-FORMA
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
POSITION
as at 31 March 2019

Meikles Hotel
disposal

Effects of the
Hotel Disposal

(Note 2)

ZWL'000 ZWL'000 ZWL'000

ASSETS

Non-current assets
Property, plant & equipment 172,267 - 172,267
Investment Property 236 - 236
Investment in Mentor Africa (Pty) Ltd 50,778 - 50,778
Biological assets 2,905 - 2,905
Intangible assets 124 - 124
Other financial assets 31,847 - 31,847
Deferred tax asset 9,111 - 9,111
Total non-current assets 267,268 - 267,268

Current assets
Inventories 100,163 - 100,163
Trade & other receivables 40,471 - 40,471
Biological assets - produce on bearer plants 11,178 - 11,178
Other financial assets 9 - 9
Cash & cash equivalents 33,006 55,223 88,229

184,827 55,223 240,050
Assets held for sale 30,032 (30,032) -
Total current assets 214,859 25,191 240,050

TOTAL ASSETS 482,127 25,191 507,318

EQUITY & LIABILITIES
Equity
Share capital 2,611 - 2,611
Non-distributable reserves 68,854 - 68,854
Retained earnings 131,914 26,373 158,287
Equity attributable to ordinary shareholders 203,379 26,373 229,752
Non-controlling interests 48,999 - 48,999
Total equity 252,378 26,373 278,751

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 12,244 (2,191) 10,053
Deferred tax 25,617 (7,264) 18,353
Total non-current liabilities 37,861 (9,455) 28,406

Current liabilities
Trade & other payables 140,368 - 140,368
Borrowings 51,520 (1,732) 49,788
Current tax payable - 10,005 10,005

191,888 8,273 200,161
Liabilities associated with assets held for
distribution

- - -

Total current liabilities 191,888 8,273 200,161

TOTAL EQUITY & LIABILITIES 482,127 25,191 507,318

Audited at
31 March 2019

(Note 1)

Proforma at
31 March 2019

(Note 3)

11
79
/1
9A

NAV before the Transactions After the Transactions
NAV (ZWL) as at 31 March 2019 203,379,000 229,752,000
Number of shares currently in issue 261,064,590 261,064,590
NAV cents per share (ZWL) 77.90 88.01

10. Prospects of Meikles Limited
The make-up of the Group from a revenue and cash flow generation
perspective would not change materially following the Disposals. However,
everything else being equal, the profitability of the Group will increase by the
extent of the interest savings. In addition, a positive working capital position